
3

funcTional descripTionsymbology

specificaTions

Cat. No.
Two-Slide  

'UDZHU�&DSDFLW\
Four-Slide 

'UDZHU�&DSDFLW\
Total  

&DSDFLW\
48-22-8510
48-22-8520 100 lbs. (45.4 kg) 200 lbs. (90.7 kg) 1800 lbs. (816.5 kg)

1

14

13

12

Warning

Read Operator's Manual

Electrical Shock Hazard

Do not open more than one 
drawer at a time. Chest/cabinet 
may tip, causing injury

Be careful when closing the 
chest top cover. Remove hands 
before closing the cover

Chest must be fastened by 
screws through connectors 
after it has been placed on top 
of cabinet
Lock wheels when chest/
cabinet is not being moved. 
Unlocked wheels can allow 
the chest/cabinet to move 
unexpectedly 

Do not use drawers as steps. 
Chest/cabinet will tip, causing 
injury

Lock both the lid and all 
drawers before moving the 
chest/cabinet

11

10

8

1. Top chest
2. Chest mat
3. Lock
4. Bracket
5. Cord storage bracket
6. Gas lift strut
7. Rolling cabinet
8.  Key
9. Bumper
10. Rigid caster
11. Drawer slide
12. Swivel caster with brake
13. Charger mounting bolts 
14. Cabinet mat
15. Side handle

2

3

4

15

7

5

9

6


