SYMBOLOGY		FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION	
	Warning		
	Read Operator's Manual		
4	Electrical Shock Hazard		
	Do not open more than one drawer at a time. Chest/cabinet may tip, causing injury		
	Be careful when closing the chest top cover. Remove hands before closing the cover	1. Top chest 2. Chest mat 3. Lock (11)	
	Chest must be fastened by screws through connectors after it has been placed on top of cabinet	 4. Bracket 5. Cord storage bracket 6. Gas lift strut 7. Rolling cabinet 	
	Lock wheels when chest/ cabinet is not being moved. Unlocked wheels can allow the chest/cabinet to move unexpectedly	 Key Bumper Rigid caster Drawer slide 	
	Do not use drawers as steps. Chest/cabinet will tip, causing injury	12. Swivel caster with brake13. Charger mounting bolts14. Cabinet mat15. Side handle	
	Lock both the lid and all drawers before moving the chest/cabinet		

SPECIFICATIONS				
Cat. No.	Two-Slide Drawer Capacity	Four-Slide Drawer Capacity	Total Capacity	
48-22-8510 48-22-8520	100 lbs. (45.4 kg)	200 lbs. (90.7 kg)	1800 lbs. (816.5 kg)	